

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4983/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2012 in CRLRP No.974/2003, of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SAMBATHKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 12069 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Renjith. B,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, let the matter be
adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar